P-3161			1 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m		
FORM PTO-1.795					
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-29-19	98	HE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	EPARTIMENT OF COM Paters and Tradema	
(NAID 140, 14031-0011 (EXP. 4774)			開射 建二氯酚		
	ترزي في المراج	<u> </u>	10 0	14/	
To the Honorable Commissioner	10077842	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e attached original documents	or copy thereof.	
	10077642			<del></del> _	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Alex G. Tschumakow and Leon M. Wilkins		2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ie	5):	
		Name:	ORGANOGENESIS INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? 🗆 Ves 🔞 No				
		Internal Addre	ess: Patent and Licensing I	Department	
			s: 150 Dan Road		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres	s; 150 Dan Koad		
X Assignment Me	erger	City: Canton	State: MA ZIP: 02	021	
	ange of Name				
Other:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<del></del>					
Execution Date: 01/09/96: 01/18	1/96				
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ser(e).		The state of the s		
•					
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application,	the execution da	ate of the application is:		
A Second Application No. (c) 20/044	622	B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/044	,023	D. Taker	11 110.(3)		
			em v.		
	Additional numbers att	ached? Li Yes	IXI NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence	6. Total nun	nber of applications and patent	s involved:	1
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: BECTON, DICKINS	SON AND COMPANY	7 Total fee	(37 CFR §3.41):	\$40.00	
Internal Address: Patent and Licensing	Denartment		osed orized to be charged to deposit	t account	
menal Address. I dent and Decising	Борыни	LE Aun	orized to be charged to deposi-	. uccount	
Street Address:     Becton Drive		8. Deposit a	ccount number: 02-1666		
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417-1880			0.4 1 16 1		
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
	207101 071				
9. Statement and signature.	. 6	tores and some	st and any attached come is a ti	rus come of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	z joregoing injormation is	s ir ac ana carrec	а ини ит иниспеченру в и п	ac copy of me	
отупи инст.		A.	- I		
	•	11/	+	-1- 1	n 2
Bruce S. Weintraub, Esq./Reg. 34.277	100	<u> </u>		1/2 3/	4.0
Name of Person Signing	, ,	Signatu	IL.	· Date	
28/1998 DNGUYEN 00000217 021666 2904468	<b>13</b>				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

REV. 08/06/93

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0235

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Alex G. Tschumakow and Leon M. Wilkins, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to ORGANOGENESIS INC. (the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100), and throughout the world, in the invention(s) known as

## **CULTURE DISH**

for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on 01/18-19/96 also known as United States Application Serial No. 29/044.623, filed 09/27/95, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she/they has/have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Richard J. Rodrick, Reg. No. 26,985; David W. Highet, Reg. No. 30,265; John L. Voellmicke, Reg. No. 30,348; Eric M. Lee, Reg. No. 30,471; Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503; Richard E. Brown, Reg. No. 30,934; Robert M. Hallenbeck, Reg. No. 31,364; Donna R. Fugit, Reg. No. 32,135; Royal N. Ronning, Reg. No. 32,529; Nanette S. Thomas, Reg. No. 33,310; Alan W. Fiedler, Reg. No. 33,690; Bruce S. Weintraub, Reg. No. 34,277; Susan A. Capello, Reg. No. 34,560; Vincent A. Castiglione, Reg. No. 34,795; Arthur D. Dawson, Reg. No. 35,113 power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: //9/96 Signature of Inventor: Alex G. Vschumakow

Date: 18,1886 Signature of Inventor: Leon M. Wilkins

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 07/22/1998